Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt Resolution honoring the Big Sur Health Center on its Fortieth Anniversary)
WHEREAS, the Big Sur Health Center is available for the expected, the unexpected and everything in between as it is committed to the care of the Big Sur community and their team strives to provide the best outcome for every patient, every time; and
WHEREAS, the Big Sur Health Center provides high-quality, comprehensive, personalized services through holistic approaches that focus on patient needs; and
WHEREAS, the Big Sur Health Center has a bilingual staff which is committed to building strong, personal patient/provider relationships that empower individuals to reach their highest level of well-being; and
WHEREAS, the team of the Big Sur Health Center understands and embraces the diverse cultures and age groups that contribute to the richness of the Big Sur community; and
WHEREAS, the Big Sur Health Center is family caring for family and their belief is that health care should be available to everyone and, to that end, they accept most major insurance plans including Medicare, and participate in a variety of subsidized and sliding scale programs; and
WHEREAS , the Big Sur Health Center is the heart of healthcare made possible by providing both preventive and urgent care, minor surgical procedures and basic laboratory and pharmaceutical services; and
WHEREAS, the Big Sur Health Center is available during emergencies such as fires, storms and road closures which isolate Big Sur and the Health Center staff is always available to serve.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, honors the Big Sur Health Center on its Fortieth Anniversary and wishes the organization continued success into the future.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2019, upon motion of Supervisor by the
following vote, to-wit:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

•	risors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the	У
minutes thereof of Minute Book for the	, 2017.	
Dated:		
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervi County of Monterey, State of California	
	Ву	
	De	eputy